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City of Jacksonville Special Committee on Resiliency
Subcommittee on Education, Protection of Local Neighborhoods, and Community Outreach 

Chair Council Member Randy Defoor RDeFoor@coj.net  Assistant BDame@coj.net 
Former Chair Matt Carlucci MCarlucci@coj.net Assistant ASLee@coj.net 
Subcommittee Chair - Council Member Joyce Morgan joycemorgan@coj.net Assistant CAikens@coj.net 
Subcommittee Vice Chair – Michael Boylan MBoylan@coj.net Assistant Soniaj@coj.net 
1. Josh Gellers – Associate Professor of Political Science at the University of North Florida – josh.gellers@unf.edu 

2. Kelly Rich – Executive Director of the Springfield Preservation and Revitalization Council – Kelly.rich@sparcouncil.org  Office: (904)353-7727 
3. John Burr – News Analyst for WJCT News – johneburr@bellsouth.net Direct: (904) 303-8230 
4. Alexander Brown – Jacksonville Chapter of the Citizens Climate Lobby - albrow416@gmail.com Mobile: (904) 434-1834

5. John Sapora – Disaster Recovery Resiliency Manager – Jsapora@lisc.org Direct (904) 289-8490 

6. Alan Zube – Florida State College at Jacksonville, Professor of Advanced Manufacturing – jazube@gmail.com 

7. Joey McKinnon – Local 2 Global LLC – L2G.joey@gmail.com Mobile (843) 364-4403 
8. Barbara Gubbin – Former Director of the Jacksonville Public library (active in Northeast Florida Sierra Club, Duval Audubon Society, the St Johns Riverkeeper and Groundwork Jax) – gubbin01@gmail.com – Mobile: (713) 492-9290 
9. Bill Hoff – City of Jacksonville CPAC, Urban Core - william.f.hoff@gmail.com Mobile: (904) 449-1753 

10. Mike Bonts – Public Relations, Brand Development, Content Marketing, mike@bontspr.com Office: (904) 424-6641

11. Ashantae Green – Concerned Citizen (904) 351-8596 Email: agreenduval@gmail.com 
12. James Richardson - JEPB Program Administrator (904) 255-7213 Eamil: jrichard@coj.net City Website: www.coj.net/epb
13.  Jason Harrah - US Army Corp of Engineers
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